
MSHSL Section 3AA Championships Boys 
Valleywood Golf Course      Oct. 23, 2008      Overcast, 50's 
 
PLACE TEAM                POINTS  PLACES OF FINISHERS              AVG. TIME SPREAD 
  1 Burnsville               87    1   10   22   25   29   61   63  16:42.6  1:05.5 
  2 St Thomas Academy        92    8    9   12   15   48   60   77  16:40.7  1:10.3 
  3 Rosemount               111    2   20   28   30   31   44   71  16:51.9  1:05.1 
  4 Bloomington Jefferson   113    3    4    7   47   52   53   93  16:41.0  1:26.6 
  5 Eastview                147   14   21   33   38   41   49       17:04.8  0:38.2 
  6 Henry Sibley            151   19   23   32   37   40   51   65  17:06.1  0:26.5 
  7 Richfield               159   13   17   18   35   76   87       17:07.0  1:24.4 
  8 Eagan                   171    5   24   34   50   58   62   66  17:04.7  1:28.0 
  9 Apple Valley            179   11   26   42   46   54   56   90  17:09.7  1:09.0 
 10 Academy of HolyAngels   243   16   39   55   59   74   75   89  17:26.6  1:15.5 
 11 Hastings                289    6   68   70   72   73   97  106  17:32.8  1:45.3 
 12 Prior Lake              356   27   69   78   88   94   96   98  18:05.8  1:52.7 
 13 Simley                  366   36   45   91   92  102  104  107  18:23.4  2:32.3 
 14 Bloomington Kennedy     371   43   57   84   86  101  103  108  18:15.6  2:18.6 
 15 Park Cottage Grove      374   64   67   80   81   82   83   85  18:01.0  0:30.9 
 16 South St Paul           478   79   95   99  100  105  109  110  19:13.0  1:58.9 
 
1. Burnsville 
    1  Abdi Hassan, 12            16:02.4   
   10  Shane Boeser, 10           16:21.6   
   22  Abas Mohamed, 11           16:59.1   
   25  Erik Kollash, 10           17:02.1   
   29  Matt Wallker, 12           17:07.9   
   61  Harrison Okan, 12          17:37.2   
   63  Sean O'Brien, 12           17:41.5   
Total Time = 1:23:33.0     Total Places = 87 
 
2. St Thomas Academy 
    8  Brian Anderson, 11         16:15.9   
    9  Mike Farley, 12            16:20.6   
   12  Max Flanagan, 11           16:38.4   
   15  Dan Fitzpatrick, 11        16:42.2   
   48  Tyler Pavlick, 10          17:26.1   
   60  David Miller, 10           17:36.5   
   77  Ricky Olson, 11            18:04.1   
Total Time = 1:23:23.1     Total Places = 92 
 
3. Rosemount 
    2  Chris Massey, 12           16:03.4   
   20  Abasher Abasher, 12        16:52.2   
   28  Phil Levine, 12            17:06.9   
   30  Nathan Rock, 9             17:08.3   
   31  Andrew Comstock, 12        17:08.4   
   44  Adam Sommers, 12           17:21.7   
   71  Kyle Mills, 11             17:52.7   
Total Time = 1:24:19.1     Total Places = 111 
 
4. Bloomington Jefferson 
    3  Jake Sandry, 11            16:05.8   
    4  Ryan Jerve, 10             16:06.7   
    7  Jan Ketterson, 9           16:14.6   
   47  Aaron Larkin, 10           17:25.6   
   52  Nick Plutt, 10             17:32.4   
   53  Ted McGee, 9               17:32.9   
   93  Patrick Au, 10             18:57.3   
Total Time = 1:23:24.8     Total Places = 113 
 
5. Eastview 
   14  Ian Sharp, 12              16:41.9   
   21  Ken Hoffman, 9             16:56.0   
   33  Michael Griepp, 11         17:09.7   
   38  Gavin Carleton, 10         17:16.2   
   41  John Cayton, 12            17:20.1   
   49  Peter Bryan, 12            17:28.5   
Total Time = 1:25:23.7     Total Places = 147 
 
6. Henry Sibley 
   19  Josh Eide, 12              16:52.1   
   23  Michael Unruh, 11          16:59.2   
   32  Cole Chapman, 10           17:08.8   
   37  Cruz Barrera, 9            17:11.6   
   40  Josh Wareham, 10           17:18.5   
   51  Jacob Olsen, 11            17:30.9   
   65  Aidan Chapman, 10          17:47.7   
Total Time = 1:25:30.1     Total Places = 151 
 

7. Richfield 
   13  David Niday, 12            16:38.8   
   17  Kyle Maloney, 10           16:50.3   
   18  Joshwah Hill, 11           16:51.4   
   35  Tony Stellon, 12           17:11.4   
   76  Graham Hanson, 12          18:03.1   
   87  Zak Beaudet, 10            18:25.8   
Total Time = 1:25:34.8     Total Places = 159 
 
8. Eagan 
    5  Cole Toepfer, 12           16:07.5   
   24  Max Feld, 10               17:00.3   
   34  Eddie Demasters, 12        17:10.8   
   50  Chris Parr, 10             17:29.4   
   58  Zach Doebler, 12           17:35.5   
   62  Ryan Potocnik, 12          17:38.4   
   66  Anthony Lutovsky, 11       17:48.7   
Total Time = 1:25:23.5     Total Places = 171 
 
9. Apple Valley 
   11  Sean Baddeley, 11          16:24.2   
   26  Zach Stevens, 12           17:05.9   
   42  Adam Lund, 12              17:20.3   
   46  Salad Ismail, 11           17:25.1   
   54  Chaz Young, 11             17:33.1   
   56  Devin Martens, 11          17:33.8   
   90  Michael Osterhaus, 10      18:34.5   
Total Time = 1:25:48.5     Total Places = 179 
 
10. Academy of HolyAngels 
   16  William Geist, 11          16:44.7   
   39  Andrew Felton, 11          17:18.5   
   55  Patrick Harrington, 12     17:33.7   
   59  Anthony Emanuel, 12        17:35.8   
   74  Tyler Bredow, 12           18:00.2   
   75  Nicholas Chamlin, 11       18:00.3   
   89  Brady O'Brien, 12          18:31.6   
Total Time = 1:27:12.7     Total Places = 243 
 
11. Hastings 
    6  Mike Rough, 11             16:10.6   
   68  Tim O'Brien, 12            17:51.7   
   70  Matt Rogness, 11           17:52.3   
   72  Chase Kielers, 10          17:53.3   
   73  Wyatt Behrends, 11         17:55.9   
   97  Tom Shingledecker, 11      19:12.5   
  106  Dj Yandrasits, 10          20:05.8   
Total Time = 1:27:43.6     Total Places = 289 
 
12. Prior Lake 
   27  Gorycki Robert, 12         17:06.6   
   69  Justin Schlitz, 11         17:52.0   
   78  Thomas Cunningham, 9       18:04.7   
   88  Leo Foote, 10              18:26.5   
   94  Josh Schaffer, 9           18:59.2   
   96  Paul Evans, 9              19:06.8   
   98  Alex Card, 11              19:21.7   
Total Time = 1:30:28.8     Total Places = 356 



13. Simley 
   36  Sidney Speir, 8            17:11.6   
   45  Max Wellens, 9             17:24.3   
   91  Christian Goettsch, 9      18:47.4   
   92  Zach Gill, 12              18:49.6   
  102  Robin Schauls, 9           19:43.8   
  104  Justin Nordstrom, 12       20:00.3   
  107  Sam Cox, 10                20:07.9   
Total Time = 1:31:56.6     Total Places = 366 
 
14. Bloomington Kennedy 
   43  Tamam Simbasa, 12          17:21.1   
   57  Ochaung Akway, 11          17:34.5   
   84  Neil Hultgren, 11          18:19.0   
   86  Dylan Ness, 11             18:23.9   
  101  Christopher Lanoue, 11     19:39.7   
  103  Peter Geertz-Larson, 12    19:45.5   
  108  Justin Bartels, 11         20:11.8   
Total Time = 1:31:18.0     Total Places = 371 
 

15. Park Cottage Grove 
   64  Nate Boening, 12           17:42.0   
   67  Zach Eichler, 12           17:49.5   
   80  Kyle Laabs, 12             18:10.1   
   81  Josh Boese, 12             18:10.5   
   82  Kevin Isely, 10            18:12.8   
   83  Steve LaTour, 12           18:13.5   
   85  Dallas Campbell, 11        18:21.3   
Total Time = 1:30:04.6     Total Places = 374 
 
16. South St Paul 
   79  Eric Schlemmer, 12         18:05.6   
   95  Mike Thury, 12             19:00.3   
   99  Andrew Sevenich, 9         19:27.2   
  100  Austin Barnes, 9           19:27.5   
  105  Tyler Clemens, 10          20:04.5   
  109  John Fries, 9              20:20.7   
  110  Nik Schroeder, 8           21:47.5   
Total Time = 1:36:04.8     Total Places = 478 

        TEAM 
 PLACE SCORE          FINISHER          TIME        TEAM          
    1     1  Abdi Hassan, 12            16:02.4    Burnsville            
    2     2  Chris Massey, 12           16:03.4    Rosemount             
    3     3  Jake Sandry, 11            16:05.8    Bloomington Jefferson  
    4     4  Ryan Jerve, 10             16:06.7    Bloomington Jefferson  
    5     5  Cole Toepfer, 12           16:07.5    Eagan                 
    6     6  Mike Rough, 11             16:10.6    Hastings              
    7     7  Jan Ketterson, 9           16:14.6    Bloomington Jefferson  
    8     8  Brian Anderson, 11         16:15.9    St Thomas Academy     
    9     9  Mike Farley, 12            16:20.6    St Thomas Academy     
   10    10  Shane Boeser, 10           16:21.6    Burnsville            
   11    11  Sean Baddeley, 11          16:24.2    Apple Valley          
   12    12  Max Flanagan, 11           16:38.4    St Thomas Academy     
   13    13  David Niday, 12            16:38.8    Richfield             
   14    14  Ian Sharp, 12              16:41.9    Eastview              
   15    15  Dan Fitzpatrick, 11        16:42.2    St Thomas Academy     
   16    16  William Geist, 11          16:44.7    Academy of HolyAngels  
   17    17  Kyle Maloney, 10           16:50.3    Richfield             
   18    18  Joshwah Hill, 11           16:51.4    Richfield             
   19    19  Josh Eide, 12              16:52.1    Henry Sibley          
   20    20  Abasher Abasher, 12        16:52.2    Rosemount             
   21    21  Ken Hoffman, 9             16:56.0    Eastview              
   22    22  Abas Mohamed, 11           16:59.1    Burnsville            
   23    23  Michael Unruh, 11          16:59.2    Henry Sibley          
   24    24  Max Feld, 10               17:00.3    Eagan                 
   25    25  Erik Kollash, 10           17:02.1    Burnsville            
   26    26  Zach Stevens, 12           17:05.9    Apple Valley          
   27    27  Gorycki Robert, 12         17:06.6    Prior Lake            
   28    28  Phil Levine, 12            17:06.9    Rosemount             
   29    29  Matt Wallker, 12           17:07.9    Burnsville            
   30    30  Nathan Rock, 9             17:08.3    Rosemount             
   31    31  Andrew Comstock, 12        17:08.4    Rosemount             
   32    32  Cole Chapman, 10           17:08.8    Henry Sibley          
   33    33  Michael Griepp, 11         17:09.7    Eastview              
   34    34  Eddie Demasters, 12        17:10.8    Eagan                 
   35    35  Tony Stellon, 12           17:11.4    Richfield             
   36    36  Sidney Speir, 8            17:11.6    Simley                
   37    37  Cruz Barrera, 9            17:11.6    Henry Sibley          
   38    38  Gavin Carleton, 10         17:16.2    Eastview              
   39    39  Andrew Felton, 11          17:18.5    Academy of HolyAngels  
   40    40  Josh Wareham, 10           17:18.5    Henry Sibley          
   41    41  John Cayton, 12            17:20.1    Eastview              
   42    42  Adam Lund, 12              17:20.3    Apple Valley          
   43    43  Tamam Simbasa, 12          17:21.1    Bloomington Kennedy   
   44    44  Adam Sommers, 12           17:21.7    Rosemount             
   45    45  Max Wellens, 9             17:24.3    Simley                
   46    46  Salad Ismail, 11           17:25.1    Apple Valley          
   47    47  Aaron Larkin, 10           17:25.6    Bloomington Jefferson  
   48    48  Tyler Pavlick, 10          17:26.1    St Thomas Academy     
   49    49  Peter Bryan, 12            17:28.5    Eastview              
   50    50  Chris Parr, 10             17:29.4    Eagan                 
   51    51  Jacob Olsen, 11            17:30.9    Henry Sibley          
   52    52  Nick Plutt, 10             17:32.4    Bloomington Jefferson  
   53    53  Ted McGee, 9               17:32.9    Bloomington Jefferson  
   54    54  Chaz Young, 11             17:33.1    Apple Valley          
   55    55  Patrick Harrington, 12     17:33.7    Academy of HolyAngels  
   56    56  Devin Martens, 11          17:33.8    Apple Valley          
   57    57  Ochaung Akway, 11          17:34.5    Bloomington Kennedy   
   58    58  Zach Doebler, 12           17:35.5    Eagan                 
   59    59  Anthony Emanuel, 12        17:35.8    Academy of HolyAngels  



   60    60  David Miller, 10           17:36.5    St Thomas Academy     
   61    61  Harrison Okan, 12          17:37.2    Burnsville            
   62    62  Ryan Potocnik, 12          17:38.4    Eagan                 
   63    63  Sean O'Brien, 12           17:41.5    Burnsville            
   64    64  Nate Boening, 12           17:42.0    Park Cottage Grove    
   65    65  Aidan Chapman, 10          17:47.7    Henry Sibley          
   66    66  Anthony Lutovsky, 11       17:48.7    Eagan                 
   67        Biruk Dadi, 11             DQ    Richfield             
   68    67  Zach Eichler, 12           17:49.5    Park Cottage Grove    
   69    68  Tim O'Brien, 12            17:51.7    Hastings              
   70    69  Justin Schlitz, 11         17:52.0    Prior Lake            
   71    70  Matt Rogness, 11           17:52.3    Hastings              
   72    71  Kyle Mills, 11             17:52.7    Rosemount             
   73    72  Chase Kielers, 10          17:53.3    Hastings              
   74    73  Wyatt Behrends, 11         17:55.9    Hastings              
   75    74  Tyler Bredow, 12           18:00.2    Academy of HolyAngels  
   76    75  Nicholas Chamlin, 11       18:00.3    Academy of HolyAngels  
   77    76  Graham Hanson, 12          18:03.1    Richfield             
   78    77  Ricky Olson, 11            18:04.1    St Thomas Academy     
   79    78  Thomas Cunningham, 9       18:04.7    Prior Lake            
   80    79  Eric Schlemmer, 12         18:05.6    South St Paul         
   81    80  Kyle Laabs, 12             18:10.1    Park Cottage Grove    
   82    81  Josh Boese, 12             18:10.5    Park Cottage Grove    
   83    82  Kevin Isely, 10            18:12.8    Park Cottage Grove    
   84    83  Steve LaTour, 12           18:13.5    Park Cottage Grove    
   85    84  Neil Hultgren, 11          18:19.0    Bloomington Kennedy   
   86    85  Dallas Campbell, 11        18:21.3    Park Cottage Grove    
   87    86  Dylan Ness, 11             18:23.9    Bloomington Kennedy   
   88    87  Zak Beaudet, 10            18:25.8    Richfield             
   89    88  Leo Foote, 10              18:26.5    Prior Lake            
   90    89  Brady O'Brien, 12          18:31.6    Academy of HolyAngels  
   91    90  Michael Osterhaus, 10      18:34.5    Apple Valley          
   92    91  Christian Goettsch, 9      18:47.4    Simley                
   93    92  Zach Gill, 12              18:49.6    Simley                
   94    93  Patrick Au, 10             18:57.3    Bloomington Jefferson  
   95    94  Josh Schaffer, 9           18:59.2    Prior Lake            
   96    95  Mike Thury, 12             19:00.3    South St Paul         
   97    96  Paul Evans, 9              19:06.8    Prior Lake            
   98    97  Tom Shingledecker, 11      19:12.5    Hastings              
   99    98  Alex Card, 11              19:21.7    Prior Lake            
  100    99  Andrew Sevenich, 9         19:27.2    South St Paul         
  101   100  Austin Barnes, 9           19:27.5    South St Paul         
  102   101  Christopher Lanoue, 11     19:39.7    Bloomington Kennedy   
  103   102  Robin Schauls, 9           19:43.8    Simley                
  104   103  Peter Geertz-Larson, 12    19:45.5    Bloomington Kennedy   
  105   104  Justin Nordstrom, 12       20:00.3    Simley                
  106   105  Tyler Clemens, 10          20:04.5    South St Paul         
  107   106  Dj Yandrasits, 10          20:05.8    Hastings              
  108   107  Sam Cox, 10                20:07.9    Simley                
  109   108  Justin Bartels, 11         20:11.8    Bloomington Kennedy   
  110   109  John Fries, 9              20:20.7    South St Paul         
  111   110  Nik Schroeder, 8           21:47.5    South St Paul         
 
 


